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L Consent to be Bound.

This General Protective Order governs the use of “Confidential Information” in this
proceeding.

M 615\14 wes l l "E“gg e G [ (Party) agrees to be bound by its terms of this General

Protective Order.
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II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d).

l!o - !b ;ﬁé& f A |PQlU\L C\ P (Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically
qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d).
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that T have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record
in this proceeding via electronic mail and/or U.S. mail.

G. Catriona McCracken (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205

catriona@oregoncub.org

Gordon Feighner (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
gordon(@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks (W)(C)

Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Randy Baysinger (W)
Turlock Irrigation District
PO Box 949

Turlock, CA 95381-0949
rcbaysinger@tid.org

Stephanie S. Andrus (C)
Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus{@state.or.us

Steven Weiss (W)
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Ct NE
Salem, OR 97305
steve(@nwenergy.org

Denise Saunders {C)(W)
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
denise.saunders(@pgn.com

Patrick Hager (C)(W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

James Edelson (W)

Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
415 NE Mirimar Pl

Portland, OR. 97232
edelson8(@comcast.net

Jenny Holmes (W)
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
0245 SW Bancroft, Suite B
Portland, OR 97239
jholmes(@emoregon.org

Robert D. Kahn (W)

NW Independent Power Producers
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98101
rkahn@nippc.org

Janet L. Prewitt (W){C)
Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Hermiston, OR 97838
sue.oliver{@state.or.us

rkahn{@rdkco.com janet. prewitt@doj.state.or.us
Sue Oliver (W)(C) Vijay A. Satyal (W)(C)
Oregon Department of Energy Oregon Department of Energy
395 East Highland Ave 625 Marion St NE

Salem, OR 97301
vijay.a.satval(@state.or.us




Benjamin Walters (W)(C)

City of Portland — City Attorney’s Office
1221 SW 4™ Ave — Rm 430

Portland, OR 97204

benwalters@peortlandoregon.gov

Irion A Sanger (C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor — Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@@dvclaw.com

Michael Early

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
1300 SW 5™ Ave, Ste 1750

Portland, OR 97204-2446
mearly@icnu.org

J. Laurence Cable (W){(C)

Cable Huston Benedict

1001 SW 5™ Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Icable@cablehuston.com

Richard Lorenz (W)(C)

Cable Huston Benedict

1001 SW 5™ Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
rlorenz{@cablehuston.com

David Tooze (C)}{(W)

City of Portland — Planning & Sustainability
1900 SW 4™, Suite 7100

Portland, OR 97201
david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov

Marcy Putman

IBEW Local 125

17200 NE Sacramento Street
Portland, OR 97230
marcy(@ibew125.com

John Bishop (W)
Oregon AFL-CIO

1635 NW Johnson Street
Portland, OR 97209
jbishop@mbilaw.com

Maury Galbraith (C)

Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
-Salem, OR 97308
maury.galbraith(@state.or.us

Kelly Nokes (W)
crk(@porge.net

Gregory M. Adams (C)(W)
Richardson & O’Leary

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83707
greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Peter J. Richardson (C)(W)
Richardson & O’Leary

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Andrea F. Simmons (W)(C)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE

Salem, OR 97301-3737
andrea.f.simmons(@state.or.us

John Prescott (W)

Power Resources Cooperative
711 NE Halsey

Portland, OR 97232
iprescott@pngcpower.com

Ryan M. Swinburnson (W)
Morrow County

515 N Neel Street
Kennewick, WA 99336

R_swinburnson(@verizon.net

Associated Oregon Industries (W)
John Ledger

1149 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301
johnledger@aoi.org

Association of Oregon Counties
Paul Snider

P.O. Box 12729

Salem, OR 97309

psnider@aocweb.org

BOMA Portland

Susan Steward

200 SW Market, Suite 1710
Portland, OR 97201

susan@bomaportland.org




Wilsonville Chapter of Commerce (W)
Ray Phelps

P.O. Box 3737

Wilsonville, OR 97070
rphelps@republicservices.com
steve(@wilsonvillechamber.com

DATED this 4th day of November, 2010.
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Trish Mitchell



